
 
Erkende installateurs zon PV systemen op Curaçao (5 april 2012) 

Nr. Naam Bedrijf emailadres 
 

1.  Eric Amacio Inecia Alternative Energy 
and Innovative 
Systems 

aeinecia@cura.net 
 

2.  Robert Walter 
Schnog 

Schnog Imports N.V. schnogimports@onenet.an 
 

3.  Julius S. Balentien Connecting 
Technologies N.V. 

info@connectingtechnologies.net 
 

4.  Gerard Antonius 
Maria Harmsen 

Gewi Technical 
Services N.V. 

gerard@gewi.an 
 

5.  Albert J. Fecunda Fecunda Electrical fecelec@hotmail.com 
 

6.  Lucien Vincentius 
Whyte 

Whyte Electronics and 
Electrical 

lv_whyte@hotmail.com 
 

7.  Patrick Emerencia Whyte Electronics and 
Electrical 

p.emerencia@gmail.com 
 

8.  Shanto Quirindongo Suentech squirindongo@suentech.com 
 

9.  Silvester Evedson J. 
Koeijers 

EcoEnergy silvester@ecoenergycuracao.net 
 

10.  Renaldus T.M. 
Spaans 

EcoEnergy info@ecoenergycuracao.net 
 

11.  German V. Isidora 
 

Garnet N.V. german@garnetnv.com 
 

12.  Kevin Edward 
Houser 

Watts Up Energy kevin@wattsup-energy.com 
 

13.  Bienvenido 
Gressmann 
 

Pure ICT onny@pure-ict.com 

14.  Gerard van Lohuizen 
 

RK-MTS  

15.  Gerfrym Cijntje RK-MTS 
 

 

16.  M. ter Horst 
 

Dutch Durables reinoud.vanderbos@dutchdurables.nl 

 


